14. Depreciation on bldgs and equip 4.21 4.02 3.92 3.87 3.83 3.81 3.80 3.79 3.80 3.81
15. Interest on bldgs and equip 3.16 3.02 2.95 2.90 2.88 2.86 2.85 2.85 2.85 2.86
16. Insurance and taxes on bldgs and equip 0.78 0.74 0.73 0.72 0.71 0.71 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.71
B. TOTAL FIXED COSTS $8.14 $7.78 $7.60 $7.49 $7.42 $7.37 $7.35 $7.34 $7.35 $7.38
C. TOTAL COSTS PER PIG SOLD $48.48 $37.98 $34.81 $33.32 $32.60 $32.10 $31.88 $31.73 $31.73 $31.90

D. GROSS RETURNS PER PIG SOLD $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77 $34.77
E. RETURNS OVER VC (D-A),$/hd -$5.57 $4.57 $7.56 $8.93 $9.59 $10.05 $10.24 $10.37 $10.39 $10.25
F. RETURNS OVER TC (D-C), $/hd -$13.71 -$3.21 -$0.04 $1.45 $2.17 $2.67 $2.88 $3.03 $3.03 $2.87
G. NET RETURN ON INVESTMENT -12.8% 1.8% 6.5% 8.8% 10.0% 10.8% 11.1% 11.4% 11.4% 11.1%
aRepresents the sow-culling strategy (sows are culled after the parity number listed).

This publication from the Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service
has been archived. Current information is available from http://www.ksre.ksu.edu.

Unknown
10

11

Table 3.   Sensitivity of Returns over Total Costs to Various Cost Assumptions

Return over Total Costs, $/hd

Costs 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10a

Replacement Gilt, $/hd

$150 (-25%) $5.39 $1.15 $3.05 $3.91 $4.30 $4.56 $4.62 $4.64 $4.55 $4.35

$200 (base) $13.71 -$3.21 -$0.04 $1.45 $2.17 $2.67 $2.88 $3.03 $3.03 $2.87

$250 (+25%) $22.03 -$7.57 -$3.13 -$1.02 $0.04 $0.79 $1.15 $1.42 $1.52 $1.39

Gestation/Lactation Diets, $/ton

 $100/$107
   (-25%) -$11.79 -$1.33 $1.84 $3.33 $4.07 $4.58 $4.82 $4.99 $5.02 $4.89

$134/$143
   (base) -$13.71 -$3.21 -$0.04 $1.45 $2.17 $2.67 $2.88 $3.03 $3.03 $2.87

$167/$178
   (+25%) -$15.64 -$5.09 -$1.92 -$0.44 $0.28 $0.76 $0.95 $1.08 $1.05 $0.85
a1 to 10 = parity prior to culling.

Table 4.   Sensitivity of Returns over Total Costs to Productivity Assumptions

Conception Return over Total Costs, $/hd

Rate Scenario 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10a

Litter size by parity relationship – “Base”

Base $13.71 -$3.21 -$0.04 $1.45 $2.17 $2.67 $2.88 $3.03 $3.03 $2.87

Base + 10% $11.36 -$1.85 $0.94 $2.26 $3.04 $3.54 $3.66 $3.79 $3.63 $3.59

Base –10% $16.84 -$5.02 -$1.51 $0.27 $1.15 $1.61 $1.77 $1.90 $1.87 $1.87

+40% at P10 $13.71 -$2.96 $0.35 $1.80 $2.67 $3.19 $3.42 $3.53 $3.54 $3.43

-40% at P10 $13.71 -$3.66 -$0.62 $0.73 $1.43 $1.79 $2.11 $2.18 $2.17 $1.94

Litter size by parity relationship – “Hypothetical”

Base $13.72 -$2.80 $0.50 $1.95 $2.59 $3.00 $3.12 $3.18 $3.14 $2.98

Base + 10% $11.37 -$1.45 $1.47 $2.76 $3.45 $3.85 $3.86 $3.91 $3.71 $3.66

Base –10% $16.85 -$4.59 -$0.95 $0.79 $1.59 $1.96 $2.03 $2.10 $2.03 $2.02

+40% at P10 $13.72 -$2.55 $0.89 $2.31 $3.08 $3.50 $3.63 $3.64 $3.60 $3.49

-40% at P10 $13.72 -$3.26 -$0.09 $1.24 $1.87 $2.14 $2.36 $2.38 $2.33 $2.11
a1 to 10 = parity prior to culling.

This publication from the Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service
has been archived. Current information is available from http://www.ksre.ksu.edu.

1Appreciation is extended to Church and Dwight, Princeton, NJ, for financial assistance
with this project.

12

Swine Day 2000

EFFECTS OF DIETARY ELECTROLYTE BALANCE ON
SOW AND LITTER PERFORMANCE, BLOOD CHEMISTRY,

AND URINE CHEMISTRY IN LACTATING SOWS 1

J. M. DeRouchey, J. D. Hancock, R. H. Hines,
C. A. Maloney, D. J. Lee, D. W. Dean,

H. Cao, and J. S. Park